RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102332969 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Clarence Edward Bowe III 1-6-03 George M. Nehrbas, Jr. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 104 Woodsmuir Court Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Palm Beach Gard State: FL Zip: 33418 Corporation-State Individual(s) citizenship United States of America Other _____ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger ✓ Assignment Corporation-State_ Change of Name Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 12/24/2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,221,015 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes / No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name:_ Smith & Hopen, P.A. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Internal Address: Suite 220 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:___15950 Bay Vista Drive 8. Deposit account number: City:_Clearwater State: FL Zip:33760 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 12/30/2002 Anton J. Hopen Date Name of Person Signing Signature 00000153 1221015 01/08/2008 DBYRNE Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

40.00 Deall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002645 FRAME: 0269

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS George M. Nehrbas, Jr. ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United States of America residing at 187 Norwich, Apt. H, West Palm Beach, Florida 33417, has adopted, used and is using the mark referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS Clarence Edward Bowe III ("Assignee"), a citizen of the United States of America residing at 104 Woodsmuir Court, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33418, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Upon being duly cautioned, I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true and further that false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine, imprisonment or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful, false statements may jeopardize the validity of the trademark registration.

Executed this 24 day of December, 2002, at PBG, Florida.

Date: 12/24, 2000 Surge M. Nahahas II.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002645 FRAME: 0270

RECORDED: 01/06/2003